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Biographical Note:

James Thomas McAfee was born 13 May 1928 to Robert Grady and Ethel Gentle McAfee of
Haleyville, Alabama. McAfee's mother died five years later. A short time later his father
married Ethel Haley Tubb, a widow with a young daughter, Telia Sue. Following her death in
1959, Robert McAfee married Jeanie Edgil.

Tom McAfee attended the Columbia Military Academy in Columbia, Tennessee, graduating in
1945. After a short stay at the Kenyon School of English in Gambier, Ohio, McAfee entered the
University of Missouri at Columbia. He received his bachelor's degree in English in 1949 and
his master's degree in 1950.

McAfee was drafted into the U.S. Army in 1950. He received his discharge papers two years
later. McAfee then returned to the University of Missouri and began his teaching career. In the
next twenty-nine years McAfee taught courses in poetry, book reviewing, and practical criticism.
He served as editor of the Sunday book page for the Columbia Missourian and associate editor of
the Missouri Review. He also sat on the advisory board for the American Audio Prose Library.

McAfee began his writing career in his early twenties. His first book of poems and short stories,
Poems and Stories, was published in 1960. Nine more were published in the years that followed:
Four Poets (1967), I'll Be Home Late Tonight (1967), The Body and The Body's Guest (1975),
Time Now (1977), The Tempo Changes. The Lights Go Up. The Partners Change (1978),
Whatever Isn't Glory (1980), Flight: (1981), and My Confidant, Catullus (1983). McAfee's only
novel, Rover Youngblood, published in 1969, was also made into a play and produced by the
University of Missouri Readers Theatre group.

McAfee was a member of the Author's Guild, and his name appeared in such prestigious listings
as the Directory of American Poets, International Who's Who in Poetry, The World Who's Who
of Authors, and Marquis Who's Who in America (Midwest).

McAfee succumbed to lung cancer on 10 August 1982 after a short stay at the Truman Veterans
Hospital in Columbia. As per his instructions, his body was donated to the University School of
Medicine for scientific research.

Arrangement:
The collection has been arranged into the following three series:

Correspondence
Personal
Professional

Scope and Content Note:

These papers provide a particularly comprehensive view of James T. "Tom" McAfee--poet,
writer, and teacher. The collection emphasizes McAfee's literary style, accomplishments, and
teaching abilities through extensive correspondence, play and book manuscripts, published and
unpublished poetry, and class notes. Not as well represented is the personal side of McAfee.
Family correspondence and diaries do provide some insight into the man himself, but not much
beyond a surface level.
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The Correspondence, the largest series of the collection, dates from 1956 to 1985, and is
between Tom McAfee and his family, friends, former students, colleagues, and literary contacts.
It is arranged in alphabetical order by correspondent's last name. The last five folders contain
letters that are either unsigned or the identity of the author was impossible to determine. These
items are arranged in chronological order.

The Personal series includes diaries, estate records, financial records, military service records, a
scrapbook, and photographs. McAfee's diaries, written in 1968, 1972, 1974, and 1975, reveal his
personal and professional relationships, his interests, his literary activities, and his thoughts
about himself and his world. The estate records contain obituaries, funeral and memorial
arrangements, and correspondence relating to the disposition of McAfee's estate and literary
copyrights. The financial records include income tax forms, royalty statements, bank statements,
a passbook, stock payments, and income/expenditure sheets. A draft notice, transfer and
assignment orders, and discharge papers make up the military service records. The scrapbook
contains campaign stickers and pins, newspaper articles on family members, doctoral course
work, artwork, and other memorabilia collected by McAfee. The photographs depict McAfee,
family members, friends and their children, and students and are arranged in chronological order.
The last two folders of photographs are undated.

The Professional series is divided into six sections: University of Missouri-Columbia, teaching
material, reference, publicity, literary material, and audio cassettes. The University of Missouri-
Columbia section includes documents relating to McAfee’s appointments at the university from
1953 to 1980 consisting of notices of salary upgrades, promotions, and sabbatical leaves.

Faculty evaluations from 1962 to 1982, made up of service reports, salary recommendations, and
other materials compiled annually to evaluate performance, are in this section. A cumulative
record of publications, teaching schedules, and academic accomplishments comprise McAfee’s
faculty record dating from 1972 to 1981. This section also has grant applications sent to the
Guggenheim Memorial Foundation, National Endowment for the Humanities, American Council
of Learned Societies from 1962 to 1981, and university fellowships. Information on various
grant, fellowship, and award programs from 1960 to 1982; pamphlets, bulletins, and newsletters
from conferences, workshops, forums and literary societies McAfee either lectured at or was a
member of from 1966 to 1981; and updated resumes compiled for inclusion in the faculty record,
grant applications, and literary publications conclude this section

The teaching material was compiled by McAfee from the courses he taught. It includes class
notes, copies of exams, student evaluations, and student work--poems, papers and stories. The
reference material was collected by McAfee and meant for everyday use or to serve as
inspirations for future poems and stories. It consists of clippings, quotes, recipes, the literary
works of friends and colleagues, local history texts, and addresses of friends, family, and
publishers. The publicity section is made up of book reviews, interviews, press releases, and
readings.

The literary materials include published collections of poetry and stories and a copy of Rover
Youngblood, McAfee's only novel. Copies of contracts between McAfee and the publishers of
Poems And Stories, Rover Youngblood, and I'll Be Home Late Tonight are in this section as well
as drawings and doodles, some of which were meant for publication with poems or for space
fillers. The manuscripts of published and unpublished plays, poetry collections, and novels
include script adaptations and production material for Rover Youngblood. Journals and
magazines, which carry McAfee's poetry and stories are arranged in chronological order by date
of publication. Published and unpublished poetry and stories that were processed prior to
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acquisition of the collection and arranged in alphabetical order by title are at the end of this
section.

The audio cassettes include a recording of a rehearsal for the Readers Theatre’s production of
Rover Youngblood at the university. On a radio interview by Robert Dyer for his poetry show on
radio station KOPN McAfee reads and discusses the poems: "Suicide of Poets," "The Body and
the Body's Guest," and "School Being Over." An interview for the University of Missouri-
Columbia's Poetry Week where McAfee discusses the play, the short story, the short poem, and
"The Body and the Body's Guest" concludes this section.

Container List:

Correspondence, 1956-1985 Series

f.1 A

f.2 Allcorn, Susan

f. 3-5 B

f.6 Bailey, Bradley

f.7 Baird, Max

f.8 Baker, Lyman

f. 9 Bender, Eleanor

f. 10 Biscayart, Richard

f. 11 Bonetti, Eduardo

f. 12 Bonetti, Kay

f. 13 Braun, Maggie

f. 14 Brenneke, Shirley

f. 15 Broemmelsick, Jeannie
f. 16 Bumpus, Jerry

f. 17 Burchell, Saral_ee

f. 18 Busch, Michael

f. 19 Byer, Inez

f. 20-23 C

f. 24 Cameron, John

f. 25 Candelaria, Frederick
f. 26 Carothers, James
f.27 Carr, Virginia Spencer
f. 28 Chambrun, Jacques

f. 29 Clar, Roger

f. 30 Conroy, Jack

f. 31 Crow, Pat

f. 32-34 D

f. 35 Dethrow, Jerrell

f. 36-37 Dewever, Rose

f. 38-39 Dickey, Robert Preston
f. 40-42 Dobbs, Telia Sue

f. 43-44 Donovan, Gregory

f. 45 Draffen, Edythe

f. 46 Drummond, Donald
f. 47 Dyer, Robert

f. 48-49 E
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f. 50

f. 51

f. 52

f. 53

f. 54

f. 55

f. 56

f. 57-65

f. 66

f. 67

f. 68-69
.70

f.71

f. 72-74

f. 75-77

f. 78

f. 79-80

f. 81

f. 82

f. 83-86

f. 87

f. 88

f. 89

f. 90

f. 91

f. 92

f. 93

f. 94

f. 95

f. 96

f. 97

f. 98

f. 99-100
f. 101-102
f. 103-108
f. 109

f. 110-111
f. 112

f. 113-115
f.116-118
f. 119

f. 120

f. 121

f. 122

f. 123

f. 124

f. 125

f. 126

f. 127

f. 128

Edgil, Mary Jean
Eisenhauer, Bebe
Engelberg, Morton
F

Feldman, Peter
Ferguson, Joseph, Jr.
Finney, Ward
Flynn, David
Fowler, Helen
French, Barbara

G

Gardner, Bert
Gardner, John
Garrett, George
Gentile, Karlene
Graznak, Jeanne

H

Haas, Richard
Haas, Toni

Hall, John

Hamlin, Florence
Hamlin, William
Hawkins, Thomas
Higgins, Frank
Hills, Rust

Holman, Dave
Hubbard, Timothy
/]

Jabbour, Michael
Jacks, Rose

Jaffe, Daniel
Johnson, Paul
Justice, Donald

K

Keeley, Mary Paxton
Kopf, George

L

Landis, James
Landwehr, Al
Langston, Ethelwyn
Lanphere, Jack Fox
Lawrence, Seymour
Leacox, Carolyn Miller
Leonard, James
Leonard, Mary Ellen
Levis, Lawrence
Lish, Gordon
Loftus, Richard
Lohrman, Robert
Lusk, Daniel
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f. 129-133
f. 134
f. 135
f. 136
f. 137-144
f. 145
f. 146
f. 147
f. 148
f. 149
f. 150
f. 151
f. 152
153
154
155-158
159
160
161
162-163
164
165-170
171
172-173
174-175
176
177-178
179
180
181
182-185
186-190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
f. 198-199
f. 200
f. 201
f. 202
f. 203
f. 204
f. 205
f. 206
f. 207-208
f. 209
f. 210

M

McAfee, Ethel
McAfee, Jeanie
McAfee, Opal
McAfee, Robert
McCabe, Victoria
McKeown, Thomas
McKinley, James
Maley, Kathleen
Marston, Beverly
Meilicke, Kim
Menn, Thorpe
Michaeloff, Goni
Miles, James
Mueller, Lisel
Murphy, Genie

N

Nichols, Doris Jean
o

P

Peden, William
Putney, Paula
Qazi, Javaid

R

Raffeld, David
Renner, Richard
Rice, Maedell
Richmond, Helen
Ricker, Bruce
Roberts, John

S

Schaefer, Edward
Schnieders, Samuel
Schubert, Arnold
Schwartz, Jack
Seely, Betty
Sennett, Lawrence
Shapiro, Karl
Silberman, James
Simmons, Andrew
South, Berna
Stephenson, Thomas
Sterling, John
Stock, Barbara
Stone, Edward
Straus, Roger

T

Taylor, Jack
Taylor, James
Thurston, Jarvis
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f. 211 Turner, Glenda

f. 212 u/v

f. 213 Underhill, John

f.214 Veatch, Robert

f.215-217 \W%

f. 218 Wallach, Jerome

f. 219-220 Weems, Nancy

f. 221 Weinberger, Charles

f. 222 Windrow, Susan

f. 223 Woodley, David

f. 224 Woodley, Sunny

f. 225-226 Wright, Eleanor

f. 227 X-Z

f. 228 Yeargain, Mary

f. 229-234 Zander, William

f. 235 Author unknown, 1959-1967
f. 236 Author unknown, 1968-1975
f. 237 Author unknown, 1975-1980
f. 238 Author unknown, 1980-1981
f. 239 Author unknown, n.d.

Personal Series

f. 240-247 Diaries, 1968, 1972, 1974, 1975
f. 248-254 Estate, 1977-1985

f. 255-256 Financial records, 1954-1976

f. 257 Military service, 1950-1955

f. 258-259 Scrapbook, 1950-1977

f. 260-263 Photographs, 1965-1982

Professional Series

f. 264-275 University of Missouri-Columbia

f. 264 Appointments, 1953-1980
f. 265-266 Faculty evaluations, 1962-1982
f. 267-270 Faculty record, 1972-1981
f. 271-272 Grant applications, 1962-1981
f. 273 Grants, 1960-1982
f. 274 Honors, 1966-1981
f. 275 Resumes, 1981
f. 276-384 Teaching material
f. 276-295 Class notes, n.d.
f. 296 Exams, n.d.
f. 297-302 Student evaluations, 1975-1979.
f. 303-305 Student evaluations, 1980-1982.
f. 306-318 Student work, 1960-1972
f. 319-355 Student work, 1972-1980.
f. 356-375 Student work, 1980-1982
f. 376-384 Student work, n.d.
f. 385-403 Reference
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f. 385-387 Addresses.
f. 388-392 Articles, 1956-1977
f. 393-396 Books, 1958-1972
f. 397-398 Clippings, 1966-1980
f. 399-401 Poems and stories, 1952-1980
f. 402 Quotes, n.d.
f. 403 Recipes, 1974
f. 404-410 Publicity
f. 404 Book reviews, 1961-1969
f. 405 Book reviews, 1970-1981
f. 406 Book reviews, n.d.
f. 407 Interviews, 1962-1980.
f. 408 Miscellaneous, 1966-1976
f. 409 Press releases, 1966-1978
f. 410 Readings, 1969-1980
f. 411-689 Literary material
f.411-421 Books, 1960-1983
f. 422 Contracts, 1960-1067
f. 423-427 Drawings, n.d.
f. 428-480 Manuscripts, 1948-1982
f. 481-570 Published, 1948-1983
f. 571-606 Published, A-Z
f. 607-689 Unpublished, A-Z
a.c. 1-5 Audio cassettes
a.c. 1-3 Rover Youngblood, 1969
a.c. 4 "The Body's Guest," 1973
a.c.5 Poetry Week, 1974
Index:
Index Terms Folders Image [
Acting 448,449 Yes
}Actors and actresses ‘448,449 ‘Yes
Allcorn, Susan 2
Authors 260-263 Yes
lAuthors and publishers ‘180,422
‘Authors, American ‘1-689
}Authors--Missouri ‘1-689
Bailey, Bradley (1958-) 6
}Baird, Max ‘7
lBaker, Lyman ‘8
}Baron, Richard W. ‘3
‘Barthelme, Donald, Snow White ‘395
}Bender, Eleanor M. (1942-) ‘9
}Biscayart, Richard ‘10
Black children 161 Yes
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Index Terms Folders Image

Blacks--Missouri, Columbia 261 Yes

Blevins, Lucy Leonard 122 Yes

Blevins, Martha Rose 122

Blevins, Virginia Leonard 122 Yes

Bobbitt family 4 Yes

Bonetti, Eduardo 11

Bonetti, Kay 12

Books 261 Yes

Books--Reviews 404-406

Braun, Maggie 13

Brenneke, Shirley 13

Broemmelsick, Jeannie Leigh 15

Broemmelsick, Jeannie Leigh 261 Yes

Bruns, Kathy 5 Yes

Bruns, Margaret 5 Yes

Bruns, Thomas 5 Yes

Bumpus, Jerry 16

Burchell, Sara Lee 17

Burton, Richard (1925-1984) 262 Yes

Busch, Michael 18

Byer, Inez 19

Cameron, John 24,347-352

Candelaria, Frederick 25

Carothers, James 26

Carr, Virginia Spencer 27

Cash, Barbara 20,251,252

Cash, George Brower 20

Chambrun, Jacques 28

Children and pets 261 Yes

Children playing in the dirt 261 Yes

Children, 1980s 261 Yes

Clark, Roger 29,306

Clippings (Books, newspapers, etc.) 397,398

Conroy, Jack (1899-1990) 30

Contracts 180,422

Costume, 1960s 260-263 Yes

Criticism 276-295

Crow, Pat 31

Dethrow, Jerrell 35

Dethrow, Jerrell 261,262 Yes
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Index Terms Folders A/V  |Image
Dewever, Rose 36,37
Diaries, 1960s 240
Diaries, 1970s 241-247
Dickey, Robert Preston (1936- ) 38,39
Dickey, Robert Preston (1936- ) 260 Yes
Dobbs, Mary Virginia 261,263 Yes
Dobbs, Telia Sue Tubb 40-42,248-250,252-254
Dobbs, Telia Sue Tubb 261 Yes
Dobbs, Thomas Elwyn, Jr. 261,263 Yes
Dobbs, Thomas Elwyn, Sr. 261 Yes
Dobbs, Walker 261 Yes
Dogs 261,262 Yes
Donovan, Gregory 261 Yes
Donovan, Gregory 43, 44,254, 319-322, 379
Draffen, Edythe 45
Drawing 423-427 Yes
Drummond, Donald (1917-) 46, 379
Drummond, Donald (1917-) 262,263 Yes
Dyer, Robert 47 a.c. 4
Dyer, Robert 260 Yes
Edgil, Mary Jean 50, 249
Edgil, Thomas 249-251, 253
Eisenhauer, Bebe 51
Engelberg, Morton 52
Facial hairs, 1960s 260 Yes
Feldman, Peter 54, 347-351
Ferguson, Joseph M., Jr. 55
Finney, Ward 56
Flynn, David 57-65, 249, 250, 252, 341-347,

379

Fowler, Helen 66
French, Barbara 67
}Gardner, Bert |70 | ‘
}Gardner, Ginny |70 | ‘
Gardner, Ginny 260 | Yes
}Gardner, John (1933-) |71 | ‘
}Gardner, John (1933-) |262 | ‘Yes
}Garrett, George |72-74 | ‘
Gentile, Karlene 75-77 | |
}Graznak, Jeanne |78 | ‘
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Index Terms Folders A/V  |Image

Greeting cards--Christmas 260 Yes

Haas, Richard 81

Haas, Toni 82

Hall, John Michael 83-86

Hall, John Michael 260, 449, 450 Yes

Hamlin, Florence 87

Hamlin, William 88

Hats, 1960s 260 Yes

Hatten, Tom 261 Yes

Hawkins, Thomas 89, 249

Higgins, Frank 80, 90

Hills, Rust 91

Holman, Dave 92

Hubbard, Timothy W. 93

Interiors--Dinings rooms, 1960s 260 Yes

Interiors--Kitchens, 1960s 260 Yes

Jabbour, Michael 95, 319-322

Jabbour, Michael 261 Yes

Jacks, Rose Marie 96

Jacks, Rose Marie 263 Yes

Jackson, Rod 449, 450 Yes

Jacobsen, Per Finn 94

Jaffe, Daniel 97, 379

Johnson, Paul J. 98

Johnson, Willoughby 94

Justice, Donald 99, 100

Kane, Shannon 101 Yes

Keeley, Mary Paxton (1886-1986) 103-108

Kopf, George 109

Lance, Donald 248-253

Landis, James 112

Landwehr, A1 W. 113-115

Landwehr, A1 W. 113 Yes

Landwehr, Lynne 113 Yes

Langston, Ethelwyn Dobbs 261 Yes

Langston, Ethelwyn Dobbs 116-118, 248

Langston, Hubert, 11 261 Yes

Langston, Hubert, III 116, 261, 262 Yes

Langston, Telia 116, 261, 262 Yes

Lanphere, Jack Fox 119
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Index Terms Folders A/V  |Image ’

Lawrence, Seymour 120

}Leacox, Carolyn Miller |121 | ‘

}Leonard, James ( -1968) |122 | ‘

}Leonard, Martha Rose |122 | ‘

}Leonard, Mary Ellen |123 | ‘

}Levis, Lawrence |124 | ‘

}Lish, Gordon |125 | ‘

}Literature--Stories, plots, etc. |428, 445-447, 466-468 |a.c. 5 ‘

}Livingston, Saral.ee Burchell |17 | ‘

}Loftus, Richard |126 | ‘

Loftus, Richard 263 Yes

Lohrman, Robert 127

Luebrecht, Mary Ann 449, 450 Yes

Lusk, Daniel 128

Maley, Kathleen 148

Marshall, William M. 130

Marston, Beverly W. "Daisy" 149

McAfee family 260-263 Yes

McAfee, Charles (1904-1976) 260, 262 Yes

McAfee, Ethel Haley Tubb ( -1959) 134

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982) 1-689 a.c. 1-5

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982) 4,62, 135, 260-263, 408 Yes

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), 420, 464

Flight:

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), Four 412

Poets

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), I'll 413, 414, 429-432

Be Home Late Tonight

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), My 421, 465

Confidant, Catullus

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), 411

Poems And Stories

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), 3, 130, 180, 202, 415, 422, 433- la.c. 1-3

Rover Youngblood 450

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), The 416, 451-454 a.c.4,5

Body and The Body's Guest

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), The 418, 456, 457

Tempo Changes. The Lights Go Up. The

Partners Change.

McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), Time 417, 455

Now
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Index Terms Folders A/V  |Image
McAfee, James Thomas (1928-1982), 419, 458-463
Whatever Isn't Glory
McAfee, Jeanie Edgil 135, 249, 250, 252-254
McAfee, Jeanie Edgil 260-262 Yes
McAfee, Opal 136
McAfee, Opal 260, 262 Yes
McAfee, Robert Grady (1897-1983) 137-144
McAfee, Robert Grady (1897-1983) 135, 260-263 Yes
McAfee, Robert Grady (1897-1983), The |258
Covered Wagon
McCabe, Victoria 145, 340
McKeown, Thomas 146
McKinley, James 147
Meilicke, Kim 150, 352, 382, 383
Men and dogs 262 Yes
Men reading 260 Yes
Men smoking 260, 263 Yes
Menn, Thorpe 151
Michaeloff, Goni 263 Yes
Michaeloff, Goni 152
Miles, James Lee 153
Miller, Carolyn 121
Missouri, Columbia, 1960s 261 Yes
Mueller, Lisel 154, 306
Murphy, Genie 155-158
Nichols, Doris Jean 160
Ollie, Glenda Turner 211
Peden, William H. (1913-) 164
Poetry 306-384, 399-401, 411-421, a.c.4,5
429-432, 451-465, 471-474,
481-689
Poetry, History and criticism 276-295
Poets 276-295, 388-392
Porterfield, Helen Richmond 179
Publicity 404-410
Putney, Eleanor 167,170, 261 Yes
Putney, Hollye 167,170, 261 Yes
Putney, Paula G. 165-170
Qazi, Javaid 171
Raffeld, David 174, 175, 216, 379 Yes
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Index Terms Folders A/V  |Image

Readings and recitations 410 a.c.4,5

Recipes 403

Renner, Richard 176

Rice, Maedell 177, 178, 318, 320-324

Richmond, Helen 179

Ricker, Bruce 180

Roberts, florence 87

Roberts, John 181

Schaefer, Edward 186-190, 249, 324

Schaefer, Edward 263 Yes

Schneiders, Samuel

Schnieders, Samuel 191

Schnieders, Samuel 263 Yes

Schroeder, Daniel C. (1948-1971) 182, 183, 384, 397

Schroeder, Daniel C. (1948-1971) 15, 260, 261 Yes

Schubert, Arnold 192

Schwartz, Jack 193

Seely, Betty 194

Sennett, Lawrence F. 195, 378

Shapiro, Karl 196

Short stories a.c. 5

Silberman, James 197

Simmons, Andrew 198, 199

Simpson, Gayle 449, 450

South, Berna Deane 200

Stephenson, Thomas 201

Sterling, John A. 202

Stock, Barbara 203 Yes

Straus, Roger 205

Student evaluation of teachers 297-305

Students, 1960s 261 Yes

Synder, Tricia 449, 450 Yes

Taylor, Jack C. 207, 208, 253

Taylor, Jack C. 262 Yes

Taylor, James 209

Thurston, Jarvis 210

Thurston, Mona 210

Tiger Hotel, Columbia, Missouri 261, 263 Yes

Toma, Jeannie 15

Turner, Glenda 211
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Index Terms Folders Image

Turner, William L. 449, 450 Yes

Typewriters 261-263 Yes

Underhill, John 213

University of Missouri, Students, 1960s 261 Yes

Veatch, Robert 214, 328, 332, 338

Vollimer, Robert J. 204

Wallach, Jerome 218

Weddings 160 Yes

Weems, Nancy 219, 220 Yes

Weinberger, Charles 221, 261 Yes

Windrow, John 222

Windrow, Susan S. 222

Women drinking 261 Yes

Woodley, David 4 Yes

Woodley, David 223,324

Woodley, Sunny 224

Woodley, Thatcher 223

Wright, Eleanor Roberts 225,226

Yeargain, Mary K. "Muff" 228

Zander, Adlai 234 Yes

Zander, Gabriel 234 Yes

Zander, William 229-234, 260 Yes
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